

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

09-23-2016

COURT OF APPEALS

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

DISTRICT I

Case No. 2016AP897-CR

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

LAMONT DONNELL
SHOLAR,

Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION AND
THE ORDER DENYING POSTCONVICTION RELIEF
ENTERED IN MILWAUKEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT,
THE HONORABLE THOMAS J. MCADAMS, PRESIDING.

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

BRAD D. SCHIMEL
Wisconsin Attorney General

ANNE C. MURPHY
Assistant Attorney General
State Bar #1031600

Attorneys for Plaintiff-
Respondent

Wisconsin Department of Justice
Post Office Box 7857
Madison, Wisconsin 53707-7857
(608) 266-9224
(608) 266-9594 (Fax)
murphyac@doj.state.wi.us

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF ISSUES ON APPEAL.....	1
STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION.....	2
SUPPLEMENTAL STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
ARGUMENT	7
I. The circuit court properly interpreted this Court’s decision and order to require it to analyze both prongs of Sholar’s ineffective assistance of counsel claim.....	7
A. Relevant law and standard of review.	7
B. In accordance with this Court’s decision finding that Sholar’s allegations, if true, entitled him to a <i>Machner</i> hearing, the circuit court properly analyzed both whether counsel performed deficiently when he failed to object to the text messages, and if so, whether Sholar was prejudiced as to any of the charges against him.....	9
II. The circuit court properly determined that while Sholar’s trial counsel performed deficiently by not objecting to the admission of the text messages, Sholar was prejudiced only as to the sexual assault charge.	13
CONCLUSION.....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Allen</i> , 2005 WI 106, 274 Wis. 2d 568, 682 N.W. 2d 433	11
<i>State v. Carprue</i> , 2004 WI 111, 274 Wis. 2d 656, 683 N.W.2d 31	7, 8
<i>State v. Domke</i> , 2011 WI 95, 337 Wis. 2d 268, 805 N.W. 2d 364	7, 12
<i>State v. Erickson</i> , 227 Wis. 2d 758, 596 N.W.2d 749 (1999)	7
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 2014 WI 59, 355 Wis. 2d 180, 848 N.W.2d 786.	8, 18
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 153 Wis. 2d 121, 449 N.W.2d 845 (1990)	8
<i>State v. Lukasik</i> , 115 Wis. 2d 134, 340 N.W.2d 62 (Ct. App. 1983)	8
<i>State v. Machner</i> , 92 Wis. 2d 797, 285 N.W. 2d 905 (Ct. App. 1979)	1
<i>State v. McMahon</i> , 186 Wis. 2d 68, 519 N.W.2d 621 (Ct. App. 1994)	7
<i>State v. Moffett</i> , 147 Wis. 2d 343, 433 N.W.2d 572 (1989)	8
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	7, 8, 12, 18

Statutes

Wis. Stat. § 805.17(2)	8
